

Bel Will Ring Nasdaq "Closing Bell" on July 10, 2018

July 6, 2018

Commemorates 35-Years of Listing Shares with Nasdaq

JERSEY CITY, N.J., July 06, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Bel Fuse Inc. ("Bel," or, "the Company") (Nasdaq:BELFA) (Nasdaq:BELFB), a leading supplier of products that power, protect and connect electronic circuits, today announced that management and the board has accepted an invitation to ring the closing bell at Nasdaq on July 10, 2018.

President and Chief Executive Officer, Daniel Bernstein along with other senior executives, board members and guest honorees of Bel will be on-hand to ring the ceremonial closing bell, in celebration of 35 years of the company's listing as BELF, and 20 years as BELFA and BELFB, upon the dual listing that occurred on July 10, 1998.

"We are honored to be ringing the Nasdaq Closing Bell to celebrate our initial listing and follow-on dual listings with the Nasdaq Stock Market," said Mr. Bernstein, Chief Executive Officer of Bel. "Being listed on Nasdaq has increased our visibility and liquidity for investors and helped position us to create long-term shareholder value."

A live webcast of the honorary closing bell ceremony, courtesy of Nasdaq, will begin at 3:45 PM ET sharp on Tuesday, July 10, 2018, and will be available at: <u>https://new.livestream.com/nasdaq/live</u>.

About Bel

Bel (www.belfuse.com) designs, manufactures and markets a broad array of products that power, protect and connect electronic circuits. These products are primarily used in the networking, telecommunications, computing, military, aerospace, transportation and broadcasting industries. Bel's product groups include Magnetic Solutions (integrated connector modules, power transformers, power inductors and discrete components), Power Solutions and Protection (front-end, board-mount and industrial power products, module products and circuit protection), and Connectivity Solutions (expanded beam fiber optic, copper-based, RF and RJ connectors and cable assemblies). The Company operates facilities around the world.

Investor Contact: Peter Seltzberg, Managing Director Darrow Associates tel 516.419.9915 pseltzberg@darrowir.com

Company Contact: Daniel Bernstein President <u>ir@belf.com</u>

Primary Logo

Source: Bel Fuse Inc.